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METHODOLOGY

Flash Eurobarometer 467
Survey conducted by telephone
Fieldwork: 23-30 April 2018
Population: representative sample of population 15+
Coverage: 28 Member States of the EU

Number of interviews: 26,544
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I. USE OF SERVICES OFFERED VIA
COLLABORATIVE PLATFORMS
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Almost one quarter of the respondents (23%) have
used services offered via collaborative platforms

at least once or a few times

D8 Have you ever used a service offered via a collaborative platform?
(% - EU)

0 20 40 60 80

YES, ONCE OR A FEW TIMES . 9

YES, OCCASIONALLY (I.E. ONCE . 10

EVERY FEW MONTHS)

YES, REGULARLY (I.E. ONCE
A MONTH OR MORE OFTEN)

DON'T KNOW | 1

TOTAL 'YES' - 23

Base: all respondents (n= 26,544)
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Although question and answers were worded differently,
there seems to be an increase in the proportion who used
services via collaborative platforms compared with 2016

FL438 (March 2016)

Q1 Which of the following matches your experience regarding this type of platform?

(% - EU)
0 10 20 30 40 50
a4 you HAVE NEVER HEARD OF THESE PLATFORMS [ <
YOU HAVE HEARD OF THESE PLATFORMS BUT YOU HAVE pey
\_ NEVER VISITED THEM Y,
(~ YOU HAVE BEEN ON ONE OR MORE OF THESE PLATFORMS m | )
AND PAID FOR A SERVICE ONCE
YOU USE THE SERVICES OF THESE PLATFORMS pay ¢
OCCASIONALLY (ONCE EVERY FEW MONTHS)
YOU USE THE SERVICES OF THESE PLATFORMS REGULARLY g,
S (AT LEAST EVERY MONTH) y

OTHER (SPONTANEOUS)
NONE (SPONTANEOUS) ||

DON'T KNOW |

Base: all respondents (n= 14,050)

0

1

1

2016 2018
81% 76%
never used the never used the
platforms platforms
17% 23%
used the » used the
platforms at platforms at
least once least once
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At least one in ten in Malta (11%), Ireland and
Latvia (both 10%) regularly use services offered via
collaborative platforms

D8 Have you ever used a service offered via a collaborative platform?
(%)

59 65 65 67 67 69 68 69 70 69 73 73 76 76 76 78 77 77 79 79 79 80 80 81 82 82 82 83 82

15 13 17 12 12 15 14 11 1y 17

5 8
l l teled L LI T LI LT T AR
T T FOr ety aETTETTas
= l 6 5 6 5 6
. -..---- HE - — N, -
10 11 10 55963 44 . ; 5 4 3 5 3 3
III_II--_hEEEH*_-II = = mm - e IR 1] = == EX
LV. MT IE HU FR EE SK NL SI UK HR DK ES EU28 RO EL SE FI PL CY DE AT CZ BE IT LT BG PT
M Yes, regularly (i.e. once M Yes, occasionally (i.e. M Yes, once or a few times M No, never M Don't know
a month or more often) once every few months)
Base: all respondents (n= 26,544)
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In 10 countries, at least three in ten have used a
service offered via collaborative platforms

D8 Have you ever used a service offered via a collaborative platform?
(% - TOTAL 'YES')

33 33

31 31
030 30 .
22 22
IIIIIIII Illiiiiiii18 i
= il Sgtm ot EHIIT A — cmiITTI BN ==
LV MT IE HU FR EE SK UK SI NL HR DK ESEU28RO LU EL FI SE PL AT cz DE CY LT IT BE PT BG

Base: all respondents (n= 26,544)
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D8 Have you ever used a service offered via a
collaborative platform?

(- Eu28) The highest proportions
of users can be found
- among those aged less
than 40, the most

15-24 37

Total 'Yes'

2535 58 educated, those living in
40-54 26

55 11 large towns and self-

5 s employed or employees
16-19 16

20+ 32

Still studying 39

Subjective urbanisation

Rural village 19
Small/mid size town 22
Large town 34
Self-employed 37
Employee 34
Manual workers 15
Not working 16

Base: all respondents (n= 26,544)
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More than half of the users have used services in
accommodation (57%) and transport (51%)

Q2 In which of the following sectors have you used a service offered via a collaborative platform?
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(% - EU)
0

0 10 20 30 40 50 6
& ansenrven) [ -
(E.G. RENTING AN APARTMENT)

TRANSPORT

(E.G. CAR SHARING) 51

FOOD-RELATED SERVICES _ 33
(E.G. HOME DELIVERY, FOOD SHARING)
HOUSEHOLD SERVICES - 14
(E.G. GARDENING, REPAIRS, CHILD CARE)
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - 9
(E.G. IT SERVICES, ACCOUNTING)

COLLABORATIVE FINANCE - 3
(E.G. PEER-TO-PEER LENDING OR CROWD-FUNDING)

OTHER (SPONTANEOUS) - 6

DON'T KNOW I 2

Base: respondents who have used services offered via collaborative platforms (n= 6,389)
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Accommodation or transport are the most
mentioned sectors by users in almost all countries

Q2 In which of the following sectors have you used a service offered via a collaborative platform?
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(% - THE MOST MENTIONED ANSWER BY COUNTRY)

ZII+E--===HII+II TN BN RIEER =Rl

ES IE FI EL BG DE AT NL HU EU28 IT Cy SE MT LT EE PT FR CZ PL S| HR DK LU Lv. RO SK

B Accommodation (e.g. renting an apartment) W Transport (e.g. car sharing) m Food-related services (e.g. home delivery, food sharing)

Base: respondents who have used services offered via collaborative platforms (n= 6,389)

9 Results for CY (n=93) and LU (n=110) should be interpreted with caution due to low sample sizes
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Almost three quarters of users (73%) say that
collaborative platforms allow a more convenient
access to services compared to traditional channels

Q4 Inyour personal experience, what are the advantages of using collaborative platforms compared with traditional
channels, if any? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(% - EU)

o

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

A MORE CONVENIENT ACCESS TO SERVICES

~
w

THE AVAILABILITY OF RATINGS AND REVIEWS BY USERS

CHEAPER OR FREE SERVICES OFFERED
VIA COLLABORATIVE PLATFORMS

A WIDER CHOICE OF SERVICES UNAVAILABLE
VIA TRADITIONAL CHANNELS

THE OPPORTUNITIES THEY OFFER TO INTERACT
WITH INTERESTING PEOPLE

POSSIBILITY OF EXCHANGING SERVICES
INSTEAD OF PAYING FOR THEM

59

56

34

31

OTHER (SPONTANEOUS)

I
Juy

NONE, THERE ARE NO ADVANTAGES I
(SPONTANEOUS)

DON'T KNOW I 1

Base: respondents who have used services offered via collaborative platforms (n= 6,389)

10 - European
Commission



A more convenient access to services is the most
frequently mentioned advantage in all but 4
countries

Q4 In your personal experience, what are the advantages of using collaborative platforms compared with traditional channels, if any?
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(% - THE MOST MENTIONED ANSWER BY COUNTRY)

87 " 87
83 81

% 77 77 77 76

S a1 g3, »

69
67 o5 65 67,

63 g2
61 o 59

a4

@Rl el S s"HIIS TaEll+am Il

N| UK IE ES Lv. AT HU FR PT EE PL BG DE EU28 BE NL MT SK EL RO F SE LT CY IT CzZ LU DK HR

B A more convenient access to services W Cheaper or free services offered via collaborative platforms

Base: respondents who have used services offered via collaborative platforms (n= 6,389)

]. 1 Results for CY (n=93) and LU (n=110) should be interpreted with caution due to low sample sizes - European
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Those who used collaborative finance services are
the most likely to mention each of the advantages

Q4 In your personal experience, what are the advantages of using collaborative platforms compared with traditional channels, if any? (MULTIPLE
ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(% of users of services offered via collaborative platforms - EU)
I Cheaper or free A wider choice of = The opportunities Possibility of
A more convenient The avallablllt.y of services offered via ' services unavailable they offer exchanging
i ratings and reviews . . . . . . .
access to services collaborative via traditional tointeract with services instead of
by users platforms channels interesting people paying for them
EU28 73 60 59 56 34 31
Sectors in which collaborative platforms were used
Transport 76 62 68 58 40 35
Accommodation 75 66 64 61 33 31
Food 85 68 59 65 34 33
Household services 79 67 57 62 32 29
Professional services 75 58 53 60 37 32
Collaborative finance 89 74 76 72 46 54
highest proportions per item lowest proportions per item

Base: respondents who have used services offered via collaborative platforms (n= 6,389)
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Lack of clarity about who is responsible in case of a
problem is the most mentioned disadvantage of
collaborative platforms (49%)

Q5 Inyour personal experience, what are the disadvantages of using collaborative platforms compared with traditional
channels, if any? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

(% - EU)

o

10 20 30 40 50

LACK OF CLARITY ABOUT WHO IS RESPONSIBLE
IN THE EVENT OF A PROBLEM

49

MISLEADING RATINGS AND REVIEWS FROM USERS 38

MISUSE OF YOUR PERSONAL DATA 37

LESS TRUST IN THE PROVIDERS OF SERVICES OFFERED
VIA COLLABORATIVE PLATFORMS

SERVICES OFFERED VIA COLLABORATIVE PLATFORMS
ARE NOT AS EXPECTED

PROBLEMS WITH THE ONLINE BOOKING PROCESS
OR PAYMENTS

34

24

22

OTHER (SPONTANEOUS)

w

NONE, THERE ARE NO SIGNIFICANT ISSUES
(SPONTANEOUS)

=
[0}

DON'T KNOW I 1

Base: respondents who have used services offered via collaborative platforms (n= 6,389)
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In most countries, lack of clarity about who is
responsible in case of a problem is the most
frequently mentioned disadvantage

In your personal experience, what are the disadvantages of using collaborative platforms compared with traditional channels, if any?

(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(% - THE MOST MENTIONED ANSWER BY COUNTRY)

Qs

57 57 g5 o5 o, e o o

49 49 43

38 37 3 36

30 20 29 53 18
25 24 24

Nl =llsfnC R ellBE Gz =lla ' Im= I 2+ Il
ES DE BE AT LV IE BG PT CzZ LU Sl UK PL FR EU28 EL SE NL RO SK MT LT EE HR DK FI HU CY IT

M Less trust in the providers of services B Misleading ratings and reviews from users B Misuse of your personal data

B Lack of clarity about whois
responsiblein the event of a problem offered via collaborative platforms

Base: respondents who have used services offered via collaborative platforms (n= 6,389)

14 Results for CY (n=93) and LU (n=110) should be interpreted with caution due to low sample sizes - European
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Those who used transport services are among the
least likely to mention each of the disadvantages

Q5 In your personal experience, what are the disadvantages of using collaborative platforms compared with traditional channels, if
any? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(% of users of services offered via collaborative platforms - EU)

Less trust in the

Lack of clarity . . ) ) Problems with
) Misleading . providers of Services offered .
about who is . Misuse ) ) ) the online
o ratings and services via collaborative .
responsible in the - of your ) booking
reviews offered via platforms are
event of a personal data ) process or
from users collaborative not as expected
problem payments
platforms
EU28 49 38 37 34 24 22
Sectors in which collaborative platforms were used
Transport 50 37 38 34 23 23
Accommodation 50 38 38 35 25 22
Food 56 38 38 32 25 27
Household services 54 39 41 36 31 24
Professional services 51 48 41 37 32 22
Collaborative finance 54 39 51 32 26 29
highest proportions per item lowest proportions per item

Base: respondents who have used services offered via collaborative platforms (n= 6,389)
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Lack of knowledge (36%) and preference for
traditional channels (34%) are the main reasons for
not using services via collaborative platforms

Q1 For which of the following reasons have you never used a service offered via a collaborative platform?
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(% - EV)

o
=
o
N
o
w
o
S

PREFERENCE FOR SERVICES OFFERED VIA TRADITIONAL
CHANNELS (E.G. WITH DIRECT PERSONAL CONTACT)

YOU DON'T KNOW WHAT COLLABORATIVE PLATFORMS ARE _ 36

34

CONCERNS ABOUT SHARING PERSONAL DATA
ON THE PLATFORM OR THE INTERNET

LACK OF TRUST IN THE SERVICES OFFERED _ 17
VIA COLLABORATIVE PLATFORMS
LACK OF TECHNICAL KNOWLEDGE ABOUT _

HOW TO USE COLLABORATIVE PLATFORMS

POOR INTERNET ACCESS

(o))

OTHER (SPONTANEOQUS)

=
w

DON'T KNOW . 3

Base: respondents who have never used services offered via collaborative platforms
(n= 20,034)
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Q1

17

For which of the following reasons have you never used a
service offered via a collaborative platform? (MULTIPLE
ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

(%)

EU28

BE
BG
cz
DK
DE
EE
IE
EL
ES
FR
HR
T
oY
Lv
LT
Ly
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
RO
S
SK
Fl
SE
UK

Preference for services
You don't know what | offered via traditional
collaborative platforms, channels (e.g. with
are direct personal
contact)

e

]|
- % [
e I e
= 15
= s [
=8 0 [ 30 |
iy = [
= [IE
= T T
L1 D .
— A
L1 D T
a8 o TN
= TR
s R s
— D T
= D T
Ay » [
- | 3
— IR
- | s ]
B ET s
11 T
o IERTER ST
Cl 0 4
+ IEEE
=

1st MOST FREQUENTLY MENTIONED ITEM

3rd MOST FREQUENTLY MENTIONED ITEM

In all countries, the most
frequently mentioned
reason is either lack of
knowledge of
collaborative platforms
or preference for
traditional channels

Base: respondents who have never used services offered via collaborative platforms
(n= 20,034)
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Q1 For which of the following reasons have
you never used a service offered via a
collaborative platform? (MULTIPLE
ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

(% - EV)
You don't know
what collaborative
platforms are

EU28 36

15-24 33

25-39 29

40-54 30

55 + 43

{\/] Education (End of)

15- 54

16-19 39

20+ 27

Still studying 31

bl Respondent occupation scale

Self-employed 29
Employee 28
Manual workers 36

Not working 42

Base: respondents who have never used services offered
via collaborative platforms (n= 20,034)

The highest proportions
of those who don’t know
what collaborative
platforms are can be
found among those aged
55+, the least educated
and those who are not
working
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The large majority of users would recommend

services offered via collaborative platforms (889%)

Q6 Overall, would you recommend services offered via collaborative platforms or not?
(% - EV)

Don't know
1

No, definitely not
2

No, not really

5 Yes, definitely

35

Yes, to some extent
53

Base: respondents who have used services offered via collaborative platforms
(n=6,389)
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In 8 countries, at least half of the users would
definitely recommend services offered via
collaborative platforms

Q6 Overall, would you recommend services offered via collaborative platforms or not?

39

w
=

28 26

44

l‘-ﬂ:-Z--I-IIE-IIIIhEE—h ¢ mm DN S
MT EE SK PT HU LT ES PL FI RO EL BG IT FR CZ UK LV SI CY HREU28IE DK LU AT SE DE

(%)

2 1 1 1060901115020 0021100212011 13 3 1 1
2 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 2 2 2 5 4 3 1 1 1 6 5 6 4 4 6 3 6 11 8 4 11
11 1 2 1 1 2 1 O 3 4 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 4 2 5 2 1 2 3 5
_— L ——— — e — — —e— L, . o — — —— — T e— e . L e £

2 2 2 2 3 4 2 4 6 3 3 4 4 5 6 6 5 N
2 38 48 39 38 58 60 59 38 51 40 48 59 54 54 66 48 39 31 53 47 47 58 59 51 -
53 54 II I I I IIIIII
1] 11
|| e
NL

"
|
oo .
M -

M Yes, definitely M Yes, to M No, not really B No, definitely not M You would M Don't know
some extent recommend some
types of services, but
not all (SPONT.)

Base: respondents who have used services offered via collaborative platforms (n= 6,389)

20 Results for CY (n=93) and LU (n=110) should be interpreted with caution due to low sample sizes
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In all countries, the overwhelming majority of
users would recommend services offered via
collaborative platforms

Q6 Overall, would you recommend services offered via collaborative platforms or not?
(% - TOTAL 'YES')

93 92 92 92 92 92 91 91 91 91 91 99 90 90 Y0 90 90 g9 g9 e8 88 (88

MemmlSggEllrfe Il IlEmkikim - mlllE s =™l
MT HU LT PT EE SK EL RO FI PL ES FR IT BG CZ UK LV CY SI IE HREU28LU DK AT SE DE BE NL

Base: respondents who have used services offered via collaborative platforms (n= 6,389)

/7 4

2 ]_ Results for CY (n=93) and LU (n=110) should be interpreted with caution due to low sample sizes
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Around one third of the users use services via
collaborative platforms on top of their usage of the
same services via traditional channels (33%)

Q3 Thinking about your overall experience with services offered via collaborative platformsin
the last 12 months, which of the following statements best describes your experience?
(% - EVU)

Don't know You have to some extent replaced
2 the services you used via traditional
channels with services offered
via collaborative platforms

/ You have completely

replaced some types
of services you used
via traditional channels
with services offered
via coIIaboratlve platforms

< You use services offered
via traditional channels
to approximately the same
extent, but you now also
use these same services

via coIIaboratlve platforms

You only started using

the services when
they became available
via collaborative platforms
27

Base: respondents who have used services offered via collaborative platforms
(n=6,389)
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For 60% of users, the usage of collaborative

platforms does not come at the expense of their
habitual usage of traditional channels

23

Q3

Thinking about your overall experience withservices offeredvia collaborative platformsin the last 12 months,

which of the following statements best describes your experience?
(% - EV)

Don't know
Total 'Use of collaborative

platforms replaces traditional
channels'

ST

Total 'Use of collaborative
platforms on top of
traditional channels'
60

Base: respondents who have used services offered via collaborative platforms
(n= 6,389)
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The highest proportions of users who have completely
replaced traditional channels with collaborative
platforms are in Portugal, Malta and Slovenia

Q3 Thinking about your overall experience with services offered via collaborative platformsin the last 12 months, which of the following
statements best describes your experience?
(%)
vou h You use services offered vie
You have ounave traditional channels to You only started using
to some extent replaced completely repléced approximately the same the services
the services you used via some types of services you extent, but you when they became
traditional channels with use(.:l via tra_dltlonal chanr]el now also use available
services offered via with serV|c'es offered via these same services via via collaborative platforms
collaborative platforms collaborative platforms collaborative platforms
UPEI | 20 ev2s 12 Euz2e 33 Ev2s 27

o [= 39 SO 20 B E 53 w = 39

[V — 37 VI | 19 SE mmm a1 RN 37

EE - 36 S| Cam 17 Ly 40 T | 34

i o= 36 (T = 40

B 2 15 pE Hm 6 cZ  m 24 Sk Em 14

O 14 FI = 6 DK  mmm 24 EE 13

LT . 11 BG = 4 RO il 24 ES = 11

LU — 3 PT E 23
Base: respondents who have used services offered via collaborative platforms
(n= 6,389)
24 Results for CY (n=93) and LU (n=110) should be interpreted with caution due to low sample sizes . European
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Total

Around seven in ten in
Total 'Collaborative ° °
Use of collaborative pIatfcl)lrnk;sreplace thhuanla, Luxembourg and

latforms on top of
P P traditional channels to

France use collaborative

[ ]
s o . platforms on top of their
BE il 62 24 .. o
- B : usage of traditional
DK H 45 38
e o s channels
EE — 39 52
IE | 58 33
EL = 57 37
ES = 64 31
FR il 69 22
HR —_— 59 36
IT il 57 41
cyY € 42 48
LV — 65 24
LT - 72 22
LU — 71 23
HU 47 49
(VA | 57 37
NL —_— 54 39
AT —_— 59 32
PL - 62 32
o EH 44 >0
rRo 11 55 37
S| o 59 38
K 51 44
FI E 50 42 ) ) _
SE - =9 34 Base: respondents who have used services offered via collaborative platforms (n= 6,389)
uk e 58 32
25 Results for CY (n=93) and LU (n=110) should be interpreted with caution due to low sample sizes
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The users of collaborative finance services are most

likely to have completely replaced traditional
channels

Q3 Thinking about your overall experience with services offered via collaborative platforms in the last 12 months, which of the following
statements best describes your experience?
(% of users of services offered via collaborative platforms - EU)

You use services
You have to some You have completely frered
offere
extent replaced some types of » )
via traditional channels ' You only started using

to approximately the the services when they
same extent, but you = became available via

replaced the services = services you used via
you used via traditional  traditional channels
channels with services with

. . . . now also use these  collaborative platforms
offered via collaborative  services offered via

platforms collaborative platforms s?me ]
services via
EU28 20 12 33 27
Sectors in which collaborative platforms were used
Transport 22 13 32 27
Accommodation 22 14 36 23
Food 21 14 38 23
Household services 22 11 30 28
Professional services 21 14 38 21
Collaborative finance 15 18 37 27
highest proportions per item lowest proportions per item

Base: respondents who have used services offered via collaborative platforms
(n= 6,389)
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II. PROVISION OF SERVICES OFFERED
VIA COLLABORATIVE PLATFORMS

- European
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Only 6% of the respondents have offered services
via collaborative platforms

D9 Have you ever offered a service via a collaborative platform?
(% - EV)

0 20 40 60 80 100

YES, ONCE OR A FEW TIMES I 3

YES, OCCASIONALLY (L.E. ONCE
EVERY FEW MONTHY)

YES, REGULARLY (L.E. ONCE
A MONTH OR MORE OFTEN)

DON'T KNOW 0

TOTAL 'YES' I 6

Base: all respondents (n= 26,544)
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Only very small proportions in each country
reqularly offer services via collaborative platforms

D9 Have you ever offered a service via a collaborative platform?
(%)

82 89 90 90 92 92 91 93 93 93 93 94 94 92 94 94 94 94 95 95 95 95 96 95 96 96 96 97 96

mm Il EHI —mmsEt Ikl izck =S [
LU HR BEEU28IE AT PL BG FI MT CZ IT SE UK EE DE EL PT LT CY

B Yes, regularly (i.e. once M Yes, occasionally (i.e. once M Yes, once or a few times M No, never M Don't know
a month or more often) every few months)

Base: all respondents (n= 26,544)
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In all countries, less than one in ten have offered
services via collaborative platforms, with the only
exceptions of Latvia (17%) and France (11%)

D9 Have you ever offered a service via a collaborative platform?
(% - TOTAL 'YES’)

17
11
9 9 g8 8 8 '
/ 7.7 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 4 4 4
EEEEEER SO
HEENEeEEEEem

=il o T iRl THIIEmmlIla IS omBEE=EMN -
LV FR NL SK RO SI HU HR ES LU DK IF EU28BE AT PL BG IT CZ MT Fl EE UK SE LT PT EL DE CY

Base: all respondents (n= 26,544)
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Those who have offered services via collaborative
platforms have done so mostly in transport (44%)
and accommodation (35%) sectors

Q10 In which of the following sectors have you provided a service via a collaborative platform?
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(% - EV)
50

0 10 20
rsiaaco T -
(E.G. CAR SHARING)
G senzrven N
(E.G. RENTING AN APARTMENT)
HOUSEHOLD SERVICES _
(E.G. GARDENING, REPAIRS, CHILD CARE)

30 40
17

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
(E.G. IT SERVICES, ACCOUNTING)

FOOD-RELATED SERVICES - o
(E.G. HOME DELIVERY, FOOD SHARING)
COLLABORATIVE FINANCE - .
(E.G. PEER-TO-PEER LENDING OR CROWD-FUNDING)
OTHER (SPONTANEOUS) - 9

NONE (SPONTANEOUS)

14

7

DON'T KNOW I 1

Base: respondents who have offered services via collaborative platforms (n= 1,598)
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Those who have offered services via collaborative
platforms have done so mostly in transport (44%)
and accommodation (35%) sectors

Q10 In which of the following sectors have you provided a service via a collaborative platform?
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(% - EV)
50

0 10 20
rsiaaco T -
(E.G. CAR SHARING)
G senzrven N
(E.G. RENTING AN APARTMENT)
HOUSEHOLD SERVICES _
(E.G. GARDENING, REPAIRS, CHILD CARE)

30 40
17

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
(E.G. IT SERVICES, ACCOUNTING)

FOOD-RELATED SERVICES - o
(E.G. HOME DELIVERY, FOOD SHARING)
COLLABORATIVE FINANCE - .
(E.G. PEER-TO-PEER LENDING OR CROWD-FUNDING)
OTHER (SPONTANEOUS) - 9

NONE (SPONTANEOUS)

14

7

DON'T KNOW I 1

Base: respondents who have offered services via collaborative platforms (n= 1,598)
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Q10 In which of the following sectors have you provided a service :
Apart from education,

via a collaborative platform? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(% of providers of services via collaborative platforms - EU) ° o gme °
significant differences
Accommodation .
coreningan  CAN be observed in the

Transport
(e.g. car sharing)

apartment) o o
the socio-demographic
EU28 44 35 . . .
profiles of providers in
Male 50 31 o
Female 36 40 the transport and in
:
the accommodation

15-24 50 23
25-39 53 41
40-54 32 36 sectors
55 + 35 33
£ Education (End of)
15- 21 28
16-19 31 34
20+ 49 38
Still studying 44 28
™ Respondent occupation scale
Self-employed 33 46
Employee 52 34
Manual workers 45 32 Base: respondents who have offered services via collaborative
Not working 37 33 platforms (n= 1,598)
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An easy way to interact with consumers (53%) is
the most frequently mentioned reason for offering
services via collaborative platforms

Q11 For which of the following reasons do you offer services via collaborative platforms? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(% - EVU)

o
=
o
N
o
w
o
U1
o

60

AN EASY WAY TO INTERACT WITH CONSUMERS

MORE SUSTAINABLE AND EFFICIENT USE
OF AVAILABLE ASSETS

ACCESS TO MORE CONSUMERS

53
51

50

AN ADDITIONAL SOURCE OF INCOME 50

AN EASY OPPORTUNITY TO BECOME A SERVICES PROVIDER

FLEXIBLE WORKING HOURS

AN OPPORTUNITY TO OFFER ADDITIONAL
OR MORE INNOVATIVE SERVICES

MAIN SOURCE OF INCOME

OTHER (SPONTANEOUS)

NONE (SPONTANEOUS)

I
=
o

DON'T KNOW I 1

Base: respondents who have offered services via collaborative platforms (n= 1,598)
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Almost half of providers spontaneously say they
have not encountered problems when providing
services via collaborative platforms (46%)

Q12 What are the main problems you encountered when providing services via a collaborative platform, if any?
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

(% - EU)

10 30 40 50

LACK OF CLARITY ABOUT

HOW TO PROVIDE THE SERVICE LEGALLY 22

20
DIFFICULTIES WITH CONSUMERS USING YOUR SERVICES _ 19
COMPLICATED SYSTEM FOR PAYING TAX _ 19

COMPLICATED OR DIFFICULT

TO PROVIDE THE SERVICE LEGALLY 13

0
UNCLEAR IMPACT ON YOUR EMPLOYMENT STATUS - 9

OTHER (SPONTANEOUYS)

N

NONE (SPONTANEOUS) 46

DON'T KNOW I 2

Base: respondents who have offered services via collaborative platforms (n= 1,598)
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149% of those who have never offered services via
collaborative platforms have done so via traditional
channels

Q9 Have you ever offered services occasionally as a private individual
via traditional channels?

(% - EU)

0 20 40 60 80 100

YES, ONCE OR A FEW TIMES I 6

YES, OCCASIONALLY (I.E. ONCE
EVERY FEW MONTHS)

YES, REGULARLY (I.E. ONCE I
A MONTH OR MORE OFTEN)

DON'T KNOW | 1

TOTAL 'YES' . 14

Base: respondents who have never offered services via collaborative platforms (n= 24,857)
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Only small proportions in each country regularly
provide services via traditional channels

Q9 Have you ever offered services occasionally as a private individual via traditional channels?
(%)

5 4 7 5 5 4 6 5 3 3
N NN D B g = e
4 6 6 5 4
4 3 3 1 2 2 1 2 3 2
I e - . .- . s B s
Sl "I GmiIl = — = ¢
AT DEEU28 FR DK BE LU UK IE MT PT SI IT HU ES EL CY
B Yes, regularly (i.e. once M Yes, occasionally (i.e. once M Yes, once or a few times H No, never M Don't know
a month or more often) every few months)
Base: respondents who have never offered services via collaborative platforms (n= 24,857)
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The highest proportions of service providers via
traditional channels are found in Latvia, Poland and
the Netherlands

Q9 Have you ever offered services occasionally as a private individual via traditional channels?
(% - TOTAL 'YES’)

27 24

20 13 18 18 18 17 17

14 13 13 13 13 13 19 12

I I I16 15 15 15 14 (14 11 11 10 10 10 o |

mmmllm D icaaom=mEIIGEII TSIl IEB Il E O -
LV PL NL RO LT HR FI CZ SE SK AT BG EE DEEU28FR UK IE LU DK BE MT PT SI IT EL ES HU CY

Base: respondents who have never offered services via collaborative platforms (n= 24,857)
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Among those who have never offered services via
collaborative platforms, almost two in ten would
consider doing so occasionally (19%)

Q7 Would you consider offering services occasionally as a private individual via collaborative

platforms?
(% - EV)
Don't know
3
Yes
19
No
78

Base: respondents who have never offered services via collaborative platforms (n= 24,857)
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In 7 countries, at least one quarter of those who
have never offered services via collaborative
platforms would consider doing so occasionally

Q7 Would you consider offering services occasionally as a private individual via collaborative platforms?
(%)

1 7 2 2 2 3 1

4 4 2

2

7
-

4 5 7 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 6 2 4
--- —--—— - .
|66 II | 78 78 78 78
3L 30 29 29 28 55 III II||||II |
2322 22 21 21 21 20 20 20
III 19 19 19 18 18 17
IIIIII TIT
JHLLLTLLTTTOTT
'I- cem il ce e mllce s @I -=|:||h_-_-
FI SK UK BE CZ

HR CY LU RO IT SE LV BG FR DK LT HU PL SI EU28 IE ES MT B AT EE NL DE
H No M Don't know

_Ib

mIIrrl_

A
>
(%]

Base: respondents who have never offered services via collaborative platforms (n= 24,857)
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Q7 Would you consider offering services
occasionally as a private individual via

The highest proportions of

(% of respondents who have never

g::;:fms-s:a/)ices via collaborative ‘would_be providers’ can
be observed among men,

EU28 19

the youngest, the most
rem i educated, those living in

Female 1

54 large towns and the self-

25-39 29
40-54 19 l d
: employe

15-

16-19 15

20+ 22

Still studying 36

%  Subjective urbanisation

Rural village 16

Small/mid size town 19

Large town 24

Self-employed 29

Employee 22 . . )
Manual workers 17 Base: respondents who have never offered services via collaborative platforms

Not working 15 (n=24,857)
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Not having time nor interest (64%) is the most
frequently mentioned reason for not offering
services via collaborative platforms

Q8 For which of the following reasons have you never offered a service via a collaborative platform?
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

(% - EU)

o

10 20 30 40 50 60 70

NO TIME OR INTEREST

g

LACK OF TECHNICAL KNOWLEDGE ABOUT
HOW TO USE COLLABORATIVE PLATFORMS

LACK OF TRUST IN THE ONLINE BOOKING PROCESS
OR PAYMENTS

31

25

LACK OF TRUST IN CONSUMERS USING YOUR SERVICES 24

UNCLEAR OR COMPLICATED TO

PROVIDE THE SERVICE LEGALLY =

UNCLEAR IMPACT ON YOUR EMPLOYMENT STATUS

COMPLICATED SYSTEM FOR PAYING TAX - 16

POOR INTERNET ACCESS - 10

OTHER (SPONTANEOUS)

=
o

DON'T KNOW . 5

Base: respondents who have never offered services via collaborative platforms (n= 24,857)
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Three quarters of the respondents are not user nor
providers of services via collaborative platforms
(75%), while almost two in ten are only users (19%)

D8D9 User-provider profile

(% - EV)
0 20 40 60 80
ONLY USER - 19
ONLY PROVIDER | 1
USER AND PROVIDER I 5

Base: all respondents (n= 26,544)
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The highest proportions of users and providers are
observed in Latvia (15%) and France (10%)

D8D9

EU28

MT
EE

BE

BG

WOo.1104

45

User-provider profile

(%)

=il ™)
e

Only user

19

31
28
28

14
14
13

EU28

Lv
FR
NL
SI

SK

cY
LT
PT

Base: all respondents (n= 26,544)

|

User and
provider

15
10

~N

EU28

LT
PT
BG

CY

MT
LV

II % -
B

Largest
category
in all
countries
a
Not user nor
provider
75
82
82
81
81
81
65
65
58
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D8D9 User-provider profile

(% - EV)
Not user nor Those who are not users
provider .
. . nor providers tend to be
aged 55+, less educated,
2538 o1 manual workers or not
55 + 88 : - :
working, and living in
- o rural villages
20+ 67
StII studying 60

BE  Subjective urbanisation

Rural village 81
Small/mid size town 78
Large town 65
Self-employed 62
Employee 66
Manual workers 85
Not working 83

Base: all respondents (n= 26,544)
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